Sanjeevani Multipurpose Foundation's Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Center



Borpadale Phata (Nebapur), Kolhapur-Ratnagiri Road, Tal- Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Pin – 416213, Maharashtra State, India.

Ph. No. 9132039595 Website: www.dpayurvediccollege.com Email: dr.deepakpatilayu@gmail.com •Recognized By Central Council of Indian Medicine, New Delhi & Govt. of India, Ministry of Health & Family Welfare. Department of AYUSH, New Delhi & Govt. of Maharashtra, Medical Education & Medicine Dept.• Affiliated to Maharashtra University Of Health Sciences, Nashik

Report on the Inauguration of Entrepreneurship Development Cell (EDC)

1. Institution Details:

Name of the Institution: Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre, Borpadale, Panhala, Kolhapur, Maharshtra. Location: A/P Nebapur, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhala, Dist. Kolhapur, Maharashtra 416213

NCISM College Code: AYU0586

2. Event Details:

Event: Inauguration of the Entrepreneurship Development Cell (EDC) Date: 25th July 2024 Venue: Proposed Room for EDC Cell, 4th Floor, near Vagbhat Kaksha, Dr. Deepak Patil Ayurvedic Medical College & Research Centre's Main Building

3. Key Personnel:

Founder President: Hon. Dr. Deepak Patil Secretary: Hon. Dr. Swati Patil Vice president: Hon. Mr. Sachin Patil Managing Director: Hon. Dr. Smita Patil Chairperson: Principal Prof. Dr. Nitin Tatpuje

4. Participants:

Dr. Parag Kulkarni Coordinator: Faculty Members:

Dr. Kedar Todkar

- Dr. Shamim Jamadar
- Dr. Harshad Salunkhe Dr. Sayali Sankpal
- **Student Members:**

- 2) Miss Prajakta Deshmukhe
- 1) Mr. Aniket Kushwaha 4) Miss Vediaka Mane
- 3) Mr. Vijay Palkar 6) Miss Rutuja Munde 5) Mr. Ankit Upadhyay
- 8) Miss Suryamala Patil 7) Mr. Alfaz Shaikh

5. Purpose of the EDC:

To foster an entrepreneurial mindset among students.

To provide support and resources for entrepreneurial ventures.

To bridge the gap between academic knowledge and practical application in the field of Ayurveda.

To encourage innovative projects and research in Ayurvedic sciences.

6. Inauguration Ceremony:

The Entrepreneurship Development Cell was inaugurated by the auspicious hands of: Founder President of College: Hon. Dr. Deepak Patil Secretary: Hon. Dr. Swati Patil The event included speeches by the dignitaries emphasizing the importance of entreprese

neurship in the Ayurvedic field.

Center, Burpan

A ribbon-cutting ceremony was held to officially open the EDC.

7. Activities and Programs:

Introduction of upcoming workshops and seminars on entrepreneurship. Announcement of mentorship programs with successful Ayurvedic entrepreneurs. Presentation of the EDC's roadmap and future plans. Q&A session with students and faculty to discuss ideas and expectations from the EDC.

8. Media and Publicity:

Coverage of the event by local newspapers and media channels. Social media updates and posts to inform the broader community about the inauguration. Official photographs and videos of the ceremony for documentation and promotion.

9. Outcomes and Expectations:

Increased awareness and interest in entrepreneurial activities among students. Establishment of a support system for budding entrepreneurs. Enhanced collaboration between students, faculty, and industry experts. Development of innovative Ayurvedic products and services.

10. Future Plans:

Regular workshops, training sessions, and guest lectures. Collaboration with industry partners and successful entrepreneurs. Continuous support and guidance for student projects and startups. Monitoring and evaluation of the EDC's impact on student entrepreneurship.

Conclusion:

The inauguration of the Entrepreneurship Development Cell (EDC) at Dr. Deepak Patil Avurvedic Medical College & Research Centre marks a significant step towards fostering innovation and entrepreneurship in the field of Ayurveda. The EDC is expected to play a crucial role in nurturing the entrepreneurial spirit among students and bridging the gap between academic knowledge and practical application.

Photographs of the Event







AND RESEARCH CENTRE,

Borpadale Phata, Panhala, Kolhapur-416213

RESEARCH INNOVATION AND

ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT CELL

(EDC)

Best Wishes

of talk I P

Hon_Dr.Swati D. Patil

tary Sonjeevani Multip Foundation Barpeolale





Hon.Dr.Deepak A. Patil

1 au

Rrincipal Dr. Deepak Patil Avurvedic Medical Colley & Research Center, Borpadale Phata, Tal. Panhaia Dist. Kolhapur-416 213